

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5333/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-10-2018 in FAO No. 8095/2014(O&M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

MUNESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANVIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.k. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The compensation awarded by the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal has been sufficiently increased by the High Court by applying the multiplier of 18 and allowing 40% future prospects. The interest amount has also been increased from 9% per annum to 12% per annum.
2. In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, we are of the view that no case for any indulgence is made out.
3. The present petition is, accordingly,

dismissed.

4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR